



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

RFA(COMM) 305/2024, CM APPL. 44058/2024, CM
APPL.44060/2024

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Standing Counsel
for SBI with Ms. Nazia Parveen,
Advocate.

versus

MR. SANDEEP & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Respondent no. 1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

1. Respondent no. 1 enters appearance and submits that he is authorised to appear on behalf of respondent no. 2 as well.
2. He prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to engage a counsel and file replies to the said applications. Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on 02.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/uk