



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 305/2024, CM APPL. 44058/2024 and CM APPL. 44060/2024

STATE BANK OF INDIAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

MR. SANDEEP & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

1. The matter was called twice. Even during the second call, there is no representation on behalf of the parties.
2. It seems that the Appellant is not interested in prosecuting the Appeal.
3. Hence, the present Appeal, along with pending applications, is dismissed for non-prosecution.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 08, 2025

s.godara/pal