



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 305/2024, CM APPL. 67080/2025 and CM APPL. 67081/2025

STATE BANK OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr.Adv.[Apperance not given.]

versus

MR. SANDEEP & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Adv.[Apperance not given.]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. The present Appeal has been taken up on office note wherein it is noted that in the order dated 29.10.2025, due to a typographical error, the case number has been wrongly mentioned as RFA(COMM) No. 305/2025 instead of RFA(COMM) No. 305/2024 in Paragraph No.1 of the said order.
2. It is accordingly directed that in Paragraph No.1 of the order dated 29.10.2025, the case number "RFA(COMM) No. 305/2025" shall be read as "RFA(COMM) No. 305/2024".
3. The order stands corrected to the aforesaid extent.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 06, 2025

s.godara/dev/ad