



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 305/2024**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Yogesh Gautam, Adv.

versus

MR. SANDEEP & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

**CM APPL. 67080/2025 (for restoration) & CM APPL. 67081/2025
(for exemption) in RFA(COMM) 305/2024**

1. As per the office report, on account of failure of the learned counsel representing the Appellant to pay process fee, notice could not be issued to the respondent in the application for restoration of the case.
2. Learned counsel representing the Appellant prays for last indulgence.
3. Hence, while adjourning the case to 17.03.2026, the Appellant is granted next three working days to file process fee in the proper format to enable the Registry to issue notice for the date already fixed failing which the appeal shall be deemed to have been dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Bench.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

"SS"