



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 305/2024
STATE BANK OF INDIAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

MR. SANDEEP & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

CM APPL. 67081/2025*[For exemption]*

CM APPL. 67080/2025*[For restoration of the Appeal]*

1. List on 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

MARCH 17, 2026

jai