



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 305/2024**

**STATE BANK OF INDIA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sagar, Advocate.

versus

**MR. SANDEEP & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **27.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 67081/2025 [Exemption]**

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 67080/2025 [application for restoration]**

3. For the sufficient reasons recorded in the application, the appeal filed by the Appellant is re-admitted for hearing while recalling the order dated 08.10.2025.
4. The office is directed to inform the learned counsel representing the Respondents.
5. The application stands disposed of.

**RFA(COMM) 305/2024**

6. List on 10.09.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/DU**